1
Document Number 25005
Revision 13-Jan-00
Model EKI
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors, Radial Style
FEATURES

Rated Alternating Current at 120Hz and
Upper Category Temperature
Ordering example:
EKI 220 µF / 16V, ± 20%, Size: 10mm x 12.5mm
Leads: Long
Ordering code: EKI 00DC322D00
Leads: Short
Ordering code: EKI 05...
Leads: Bent open, shortened
Ordering code: EKI 09...
Leads: Bent open, shortened and formed
Ordering code: EKI 06...
TECHNICAL AND ORDERING INFORMATION
 CAP. RATED DIMENSIONS DISSIPATION EQUIVALENT I L2 RATED WEIGHT
120Hz VOLTAGE D x L FACTOR SERIES 2 min CURRENT ORDERING CODE
120Hz RESSISTANCE 120Hz, 105ºC
 [µF] [V] [mm] 120Hz [ Ω] [µA] [mA] [g]
47 10 5.0 x 11.0 0.15 5.1 0.9 70 0.5 EKI00AA247C00
100 10 6.3 x 11.0 0.15 2.4 2.0 117 0.8 EKI00BA310C00
220 10 8.0 x 11.5 0.15 1.1 4.4 205 1.1 EKI00PB322C00
330 10 10.0 x 12.5 0.15 0.7 6.6 291 1.5 EKI00DC333C00
33 16 5.0 x 11.0 0.12 5.8 1.1 65 0.5 EKI00AA233D00
47 16 6.3 x 11.0 0.12 4.1 1.5 90 0.8 EKI00BA247D00
100 16 8.0 x 11.5 0.12 1.9 3.2 154 1.1 EKI00PB310D00
220 16 10.0 x 12.5 0.12 0.9 7.0 266 1.5 EKI00DC322D00
22 25 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 5.8 1.1 65 0.5 EKI00AA222E00
33 25 6.3 x 11.0 0.08 3.9 1.7 92 0.8 EKI00BA233E00
47 25 6.3 x 11.0 0.08 2.7 2.4 110 0.8 EKI00BA247E00
100 25 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 1.3 5.0 189 1.1 EKI00PB310E00
22 35 6.3 x 11.0 0.08 5.8 1.5 75 0.8 EKI00BA222F00
33 35 6.3 x 11.0 0.08 3.9 2.3 92 0.8 EKI00BA233F00
47 35 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 2.7 3.3 129 1.1 EKI00PB247F00
100 35 10.0 x 12.5 0.08 1.3 7.0 219 1.5 EKI00DC310F00
0.1 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 1273 0.4 4 0.5 EKI00AA010H00
0.15 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 849 0.4 5 0.5 EKI00AA015H00
0.22 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 579 0.4 7 0.5 EKI00AA022H00
0.33 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 386 0.4 9 0.5 EKI00AA033H00
0.47 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 271 0.4 10 0.5 EKI00AA047H00
0.68 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 187 0.4 11 0.5 EKI00AA068H00
1 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 127 0.4 14 0.5 EKI00AA110H00
1.5 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 85 0.4 17 0.5 EKI00AA115H00
2.2 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 58 0.4 21 0.5 EKI00AA122H00
3.3 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 38 0.4 25 0.5 EKI00AA133H00
4.7 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 27 0.5 30 0.5 EKI00AA147H00
6.8 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 16 0.7 36 0.5 EKI00AA168H00
10 50 5.0 x 11.0 0.08 13 1.0 44 0.5 EKI00AA210H00
15 50 6.3 x 11.0 0.08 7.5 1.2 62 0.8 EKI00BA215H00
22 50 6.3 x 11.0 0.08 5.8 2.2 75 0.8 EKI00BA222H00
33 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 3.9 3.3 109 1.1 EKI00PB233H00
47 50 8.0 x 11.5 0.08 2.7 4.7 129 1.1 EKI00PB247H00
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, WEIGHT AND ORDERING CODE